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Consolidated Statements of Employment and Financial Position
(For the reporting quarter ending on March 31, 2013; $ millions)

Corporation by Reporting Financial Position

Ministerial Portfolio Period

(fiscal year—end) Total Current Long-Term Equity Employment 1
Assets Liabilities Liabilities

Agriculture and Agri-Food

Canadian Dairy Q3 172.0 148.5 0.4 172.0 54
Commission
(fiscal year—end July 31)

Farm Credit Canada Annual Report 25,870.8 10,103.4 12,228.8 3,510.3 1,634
(fiscal year—-end March 31)

Canadian Heritage and Official Languages

Canada Council for the Annual Report 310.8 33.7 30.2 246.9 234
Arts
(fiscal year—end March 31)

Canadian Annual Report 1,697.0 333.0 1,313.0 51.0 8,359
Broadcasting

Corporation

(fiscal year—-end March 31)

|—

"Employment" means the number of full-time employees as at the end of the reporting period of
the corporation with the exception of Canada Post Corporation where part-time employees have
been included.

N

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose
quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by Reporting Financial Position
Ministerial Portfolio Period

(fiscal year—end) Total Current Long-Term Equity Employment 1
Assets Liabilities Liabilities
Canadian Museum for  Annual Report 336.8 26.5 301.1 9.2 76

Human Rights
(fiscal year—end March 31)

Canadian Museum of Annual Report 327.5 251 264.5 63.0
History
(fiscal year—end March 31)

Canadian Museum of Annual Report 221 1.0 11.9 9.0
Immigration at Pier 21
(fiscal year—-end March 31)

Canadian Museum of Annual Report 217.6 11.1 3.1 (0.1)
Nature
(fiscal year—-end March 31)

National Arts Centre Q3 85.7 23.1 64.1 (1.5)
Corporation

(fiscal year—end

August 31)

National Gallery of Annual Report 120.0 24.0 89.0 7.0
Canada
(fiscal year—-end March 31)

National Museum of Annual Report 79.0 11.0 67.0 12.0
Science and

Technology

(fiscal year—end March 31)

Citizenship, Immigration and Multiculturalism

Canadian Race Annual Report 25.0 0.2 0.0 25.0
Relations Foundation
(fiscal year—-end March 31)

Employment and Social Development

1 "Employment" means the number of full-time employees as at the end of the reporting period of
the corporation with the exception of Canada Post Corporation where part-time employees have
been included.

2 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose

quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.
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Corporation by
Ministerial Portfolio

(fiscal year—end)

Canada Mortgage and
Housing Corporation
(fiscal year—end
December 31)

Finance

Bank of Canada
(fiscal year—-end
December 31)

Canada Deposit
Insurance Corporation
(fiscal year—end March 31)

Canada Development
Investment
Corporation

(fiscal year—-end
December 31)

PPP Canada
(fiscal year—-end March 31)

Royal Canadian Mint
(fiscal year—end
December 31)

Fisheries and Oceans

Freshwater Fish
Marketing Corporation
(fiscal year—end April 30)

Reporting
Period

Q1

Q1

Annual Report

Q1

Annual Report

Q1

Annual Report

Total
Assets

302,005.0

81,286.1

2,575.1

4,802.7

955.5

403.3

42.2

Foreign Affairs, Trade and Development

BN

Current
Liabilities

71,898.0

65,661.1

5.7

30.6

1.7

59.3

34.3

Financial Position

Long-Term
Liabilities

215,694.0

15,192.8

1,253.1

109.9

950.6

58.5

1.0

Equity

14,413.0

432.2

1,316.3

4,662.2

3.2

285.5

6.9

Employment 1

1,900

1,608

102

11

52

955

251

"Employment" means the number of full-time employees as at the end of the reporting period of

the corporation with the exception of Canada Post Corporation where part-time employees have

been included.

N

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose

quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial Portfolio

(fiscal year—end)

Canadian Commercial
Corporation
(fiscal year—-end March 31)

Export Development
Canada

(fiscal year—-end
December 31)

International
Development Research
Centre

(fiscal year—-end March 31)

Industry

Business Development
Bank of Canada
(fiscal year—-end March 31)

Canadian Tourism
Commission
(fiscal year—end
December 31)

Standards Council of
Canada
(fiscal year—-end March 31)

Natural Resources

Atomic Energy of
Canada Limited
(fiscal year—end March 31)

Reporting
Period

Annual Report

Q1

Annual Report

Annual Report

Q1

Annual Report

Annual Report

Total
Assets

1,172.6

39,105.0

65.4

18,183.9

224

11.6

1,139.8

Public Works and Government Services

|—

Current
Liabilities

1,120.5

13,706.0

48.2

12,806.9

5.0

3.6

592.3

Financial Position

Long-Term
Liabilities

1.7

16,052.0

5.0

1,432.8

71

0.0

8,203.4

Equity

50.4

7,907.0

12.2

3,944.2

10.3

8.0

(7,655.9)

Employment 1

141

1,130

386

1,989

113

94

3,285

"Employment" means the number of full-time employees as at the end of the reporting period of

the corporation with the exception of Canada Post Corporation where part-time employees have

been included.

N

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose

quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by Reporting Financial Position

Ministerial Portfolio Period

(fiscal year—end) Total Current Long-Term Equity Employment 1
Assets Liabilities Liabilities

Canada Lands Q1 649.1 5.1 51 381.5 858
Company Limited
(fiscal year—end July 3)

Defence Construction Annual Report 61.2 10.9 14.6 35.7 1,041
(1951) Limited
(fiscal year—end March 31)

Transport

Atlantic Pilotage Q1 14.6 2.0 5.3 7.3 76
Authority

(fiscal year—end

December 31)

Canada Post Q1 6,977.0 1,419.0 7,859.0 (2,301.0) 53,760
Corporation

(fiscal year—-end

December 31)

Canadian Air Transport Annual Report 365.3 90.2 293.6 (18.5) 458
Security Authority
(fiscal year—-end March 31)

Federal Bridge Annual Report 434.5 491 57.3 328.1 117
Corporation Limited,

The

(fiscal year—-end March 31)

Great Lakes Pilotage Q1 1.7 11 3.7 (3.1) 73
Authority
(fiscal year—-end
December 31)
1 "Employment" means the number of full-time employees as at the end of the reporting period of

the corporation with the exception of Canada Post Corporation where part-time employees have
been included.

N

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose
quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial Portfolio

(fiscal year—end)

Laurentian Pilotage
Authority

(fiscal year—end
December 31)

Marine Atlantic Inc.
(fiscal year—end March 31)

Pacific Pilotage
Authority

(fiscal year—-end
December 31)

Ridley Terminals Inc.
(fiscal year—-end
December 31)

VIA Rail Canada Inc.
(fiscal year—end
December 31)

Treasury Board

Public Sector Pension
Investment Board 2
(fiscal year—end March 31)

|—

Reporting
Period

Q1

Annual Report

Q1

Q1

Q1

Annual Report

Total
Assets

291

352.0

30.3

356.0

1,329.3

84,013.0

Current
Liabilities

8.8

90.6

7.4

20.2

144.4

5,748.0

Financial Position

Long-Term
Liabilities

0.3

0.0

0.7

136.3

1,485.0

2,134.0

Equity

20.0

261.4

222

199.6

(300.1)

76,131.0

Employment 1

43

1,108

60

141

2,716

457

"Employment" means the number of full-time employees as at the end of the reporting period of

the corporation with the exception of Canada Post Corporation where part-time employees have

been included.

IN

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose

quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.
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