

Government of Canada

Gouvernement du Canada

<u>Home</u> → <u>How government works</u> → <u>Government finances</u> → <u>Reporting on government spending</u>

→ Inventory of Government of Canada Organizations

Consolidated Statements of Employment and Financial Position - Quarter ending on March 31, 2013

Consolidated Statements of Employment and Financial Position (For the reporting quarter ending on March 31, 2013; \$ millions)

Corporation by Ministerial Portfolio (fiscal year–end)	Reporting Period	Financial Position						
		Total Assets	Current Liabilities	Long-Term Liabilities	Equity	Employment ¹		
Agriculture and Agri-	Food							
Canadian Dairy Commission (fiscal year–end July 31)	Q3	172.0	148.5	0.4	172.0	54		
Farm Credit Canada (fiscal year-end March 31)	Annual Report	25,870.8	10,103.4	12,228.8	3,510.3	1,634		
Canadian Heritage an	nd Official Lan	guages						
Canada Council for the Arts (fiscal year-end March 31)	Annual Report	310.8	33.7	30.2	246.9	234		
Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (fiscal year-end March 31)	Annual Report	1,697.0	333.0	1,313.0	51.0	8,359		

- "Employment" means the number of full-time employees as at the end of the reporting period of the corporation with the exception of Canada Post Corporation where part-time employees have been included.
- The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial Portfolio (fiscal year–end)	Reporting	Financial Position						
	Period	Total Assets	Current Liabilities	Long-Term Liabilities	Equity	Employment ¹		
Canadian Museum for Human Rights (fiscal year–end March 31)	Annual Report	336.8	26.5	301.1	9.2	76		
Canadian Museum of History (fiscal year–end March 31)	Annual Report	327.5	25.1	264.5	63.0	342		
Canadian Museum of Immigration at Pier 21 (fiscal year–end March 31)	Annual Report	22.1	1.0	11.9	9.0	46		
Canadian Museum of Nature (fiscal year–end March 31)	Annual Report	217.6	11.1	3.1	(0.1)	132		
National Arts Centre Corporation (fiscal year-end August 31)	Q3	85.7	23.1	64.1	(1.5)	289		
National Gallery of Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Annual Report	120.0	24.0	89.0	7.0	223		
National Museum of Science and Technology (fiscal year-end March 31)	Annual Report	79.0	11.0	67.0	12.0	225		
Citizenship, Immigrat	ion and Multic	ulturalism						
Canadian Race Relations Foundation (fiscal year–end March 31)	Annual Report	25.0	0.2	0.0	25.0	5		

Employment and Social Development

- <u>1</u> "Employment" means the number of full-time employees as at the end of the reporting period of the corporation with the exception of Canada Post Corporation where part-time employees have been included.
- The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial Portfolio (fiscal year-end)	Reporting	Financial Position						
	Period	Total Assets	Current Liabilities	Long-Term Liabilities	Equity	Employment ¹		
Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q1	302,005.0	71,898.0	215,694.0	14,413.0	1,900		
Finance						'		
Bank of Canada (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q1	81,286.1	65,661.1	15,192.8	432.2	1,608		
Canada Deposit Insurance Corporation (fiscal year-end March 31)	Annual Report	2,575.1	5.7	1,253.1	1,316.3	102		
Canada Development Investment Corporation (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q1	4,802.7	30.6	109.9	4,662.2	11		
PPP Canada (fiscal year-end March 31)	Annual Report	955.5	1.7	950.6	3.2	52		
Royal Canadian Mint (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q1	403.3	59.3	58.5	285.5	955		
Fisheries and Oceans	5							
Freshwater Fish Marketing Corporation (fiscal year-end April 30)	Annual Report	42.2	34.3	1.0	6.9	251		

Foreign Affairs, Trade and Development

- "Employment" means the number of full-time employees as at the end of the reporting period of the corporation with the exception of Canada Post Corporation where part-time employees have been included.
- The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial Portfolio (fiscal year–end)	Reporting Period	Financial Position						
		Total Assets	Current Liabilities	Long-Term Liabilities	Equity	Employment ¹		
Canadian Commercial Corporation (fiscal year–end March 31)	Annual Report	1,172.6	1,120.5	1.7	50.4	141		
Export Development Canada (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q1	39,105.0	13,706.0	16,052.0	7,907.0	1,130		
International Development Research Centre (fiscal year-end March 31)	Annual Report	65.4	48.2	5.0	12.2	386		
Industry								
Business Development Bank of Canada (fiscal year-end March 31)	Annual Report	18,183.9	12,806.9	1,432.8	3,944.2	1,989		
Canadian Tourism Commission (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q1	22.4	5.0	7.1	10.3	113		
Standards Council of Canada (fiscal year-end March 31)	Annual Report	11.6	3.6	0.0	8.0	94		
Natural Resources								
Atomic Energy of Canada Limited (fiscal year-end March 31)	Annual Report	1,139.8	592.3	8,203.4	(7,655.9)	3,285		

Public Works and Government Services

- 1 "Employment" means the number of full-time employees as at the end of the reporting period of the corporation with the exception of Canada Post Corporation where part-time employees have been included.
- The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial Portfolio (fiscal year–end)	Reporting Period	Financial Position						
		Total Assets	Current Liabilities	Long-Term Liabilities	Equity	Employment ¹		
Canada Lands Company Limited (fiscal year–end July 3)	Q1	649.1	5.1	5.1	381.5	858		
Defence Construction (1951) Limited (fiscal year–end March 31)	Annual Report	61.2	10.9	14.6	35.7	1,041		
Transport								
Atlantic Pilotage Authority (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q1	14.6	2.0	5.3	7.3	76		
Canada Post Corporation (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q1	6,977.0	1,419.0	7,859.0	(2,301.0)	53,760		
Canadian Air Transport Security Authority (fiscal year-end March 31)	Annual Report	365.3	90.2	293.6	(18.5)	458		
Federal Bridge Corporation Limited, The (fiscal year–end March 31)	Annual Report	434.5	49.1	57.3	328.1	117		
Great Lakes Pilotage Authority (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q1	1.7	1.1	3.7	(3.1)	73		

- "Employment" means the number of full-time employees as at the end of the reporting period of the corporation with the exception of Canada Post Corporation where part-time employees have been included.
- The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial Portfolio (fiscal year-end)	Reporting Period	Financial Position						
		Total Assets	Current Liabilities	Long-Term Liabilities	Equity	Employment ¹		
Laurentian Pilotage Authority (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q1	29.1	8.8	0.3	20.0	43		
Marine Atlantic Inc. (fiscal year-end March 31)	Annual Report	352.0	90.6	0.0	261.4	1,108		
Pacific Pilotage Authority (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q1	30.3	7.4	0.7	22.2	60		
Ridley Terminals Inc. (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q1	356.0	20.2	136.3	199.6	141		
VIA Rail Canada Inc. (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q1	1,329.3	144.4	1,485.0	(300.1)	2,716		
Treasury Board	1							
Public Sector Pension Investment Board ² (fiscal year-end March 31)	Annual Report	84,013.0	5,748.0	2,134.0	76,131.0	457		

- "Employment" means the number of full-time employees as at the end of the reporting period of the corporation with the exception of Canada Post Corporation where part-time employees have been included.
- The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Date modified:

2014-05-14